313
314
3s
3.
N7
318
318
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
azs
329
330
a3
a32
333
334

SH.NEPALI PRASAD
SMT REHANA

SMT HARJEET GAMBHIR
SMT ROSHNI DEVI
SH.SATISH SHARMA
MOHD MUBARAK ALI

SHARMA JI ( LOCKED FLAT)

SH.RAKESH GUPTA

SHVED PRAKASH SHARMA

SMT MARTHA BENDICT
SH RANJIT SINGH
SH.GAINDA SINGH

SMT KIRAN DEVI
SMT.GAYATRI DEVI
SH.RAM JATTAN SINGH
SH KHEMANAND SHARMA
SMT NUTAN GUPTA
SH.BIMAL KISHOR
EVENGLEEU NEWTON
SH.GAJENDER SINGH

SH JAWALA DUTT SHARMA
SH SHISHU PAL SINGH

SH BENGALI PRASAD
SH.MOHD.ISLAM
SH.M M SINGH GAMBHIR
SH KULDEEP SINGH
SH.S N.SHARMA

JAAN MOHD

SH RAM PRAKASH GUPTA
SH.BALAK RAM SHARMA
SH BENDICT

SH KARU SINGH
SH.RAGHUNATH SINGH
SH.INDER DEV SINGH
SH.RAMANAND SINGH
SH.RAM DHAN SINGH
SH.BALA DUTT SHARMA
SH NAGINDER GUPTA
SHMULKH RAJ

CECIL NEWTON
SH.SOBARN SINGH

SH BALA DUTT SHARMA
SH INDER DEV SINGH

S-406
5406
5-408
5-406
5-406
5-408
S5-406
5-406
S-406
S-406
S5-426
S-418A
S5-4181
5-418
5.414
§-412
S-410
S-410A
S-412A

'5-414A

5-418

PLOT
FLAT-1
FLAT-2
FALT-3
FLAT-4
FLAT-5
FLAT-8
FLAT-T
FLAT-8
FLAT-9

PLOT

PLOT

PLOT

PLOT

PLOT

PLOT

PLOT

PLOT

CHURCH

PLOT

PLOT

PLOT

9810557359
9818312585
22483727
22483625
9811101638

9818979023
22481763
22481642
22481285
22482947

9313339788

22483508
22482322
22481582
22481173
22481387
9891671547
22482322
22481674

YES
YES
YES

YES
YES

YES
YES
YES

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

YES
YES
YES
YES

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES



27
272
273
274
275
276
217
278
279
280
28

282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
200
291

282
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
400
301

302
3023
304
08
308
307
ana
H006
30
a1

SH MANOHAR LAL GUFTA
SH.RAJ KUMAR GUPTA
SHNARENDRA KR.GUPTA

SH.VIRENDRA KUMAR GUPTA

SHVINOD KUMAR GUPTA
SHMAHENDER KR.GUPTA
SH.SUBASH GUPTA

SH RAJ BAHADUR GUPTA
SMT.BALA JAIN

SMT SUNITA GUPTA

SH LR GUPTA
SHLRGUPTA

SH BANKE LAL GUPTA
5H.BANKE LAL GUPTA
SH.BANKE LAL GUPTA
SH B P GUPTA
SH.B.P.GUPTA
SH.B.P.GUPTA

SH.L.5 JAIN
SH.NARESH GUPTA

SMT PUSHPA KRISHNA / SMT PROMILA SH. B K BADOLA / A K. THAPLIYAL

SH.SUNIL GOYAL
SHANIL GOYAL
SH.BANARSI DAS GUPTA
SMT. SAVITA GUPTA
SH.SANJEEV KAPODOR
SH SAMEER KAPOOR
SMT SARLA GUPTA

SMT RAJANI GUPTA

SH OM PRAKASH GLPTA
SMT.PARVATI DEVI
SMT.SANTOSH GUPTA
S5H B A GAUTAM

SMT MITA GUPTA
SH.OM PRAKASH GUPTA
SMT SURJA DEVI
S5H.GANORI SINGH

SH PRAYAG SINGH
SH.RAM KISHOR

SH SHER SINGH
SH.MOHAN SINGH
MOHD.INTEGAR HUSSAIN
SH VINOD SINGH

SH ANIL KUMAR
SMT.CHINTA MANI DEVI
SMT USHA AGGARWAL
SH NARESH CHOUDHARY
SH SHIV BANSAL

SH SHIDESHWAR SINGH
SH NAGINDER GUPTA
SH PRADEEP KUMAR

SH SADHU SARAN SINGH

SH BANARSI DAS GOYAL
SH.BANARSI DAS GOYAL
SHKIRORI MAL GUPTA
5H.BANARSI| DAS GUPTA
SH.P.P KAPODOR

SH.P.P KAPOOR

5H RAJENDRA KR.GUPTA
SH.5S K.GUPTA
SH.BIRIENDER NATH GUPTA.
SH.CHANDRIKA PD.SINGH
5H ANAND PRAKASH GUPTA
SH.M L CAUTAM
SH.SURENDRA GUPTA

SH BRIENDER NATH GUPTA
SH.GARBHU SINGH

SH NARAIN SINGH

SH RAM LAKHAN SINGH

SH JUGGAL KISHOR
SH.RATTAN SINGH

SH RATTAN SINGH

MOHD VILAYAT HUSSAIN
SH BUNDI SINGH

SH.BUNDI SINGH

SH.VINOD SINGH
SH.SHYAM SUNDER AGGARWAL
CH RAM KISHAN

SHFAKIR CHAND BANSAL
SHORAM KHILAWAN
SH.JHUMAK GLPTA

SH BHAGWAN SAHU

SH NARAIN SINGH

5505
§-505
5.508
5.505
5.505
5-505
5-505
5-505
5-511A
5512
5-551
5-550
S-550A
S-550A
5-5508
5-401/402
S-401/402
S-401
S-401
S-400A
5-400
5-403
5.402A
S-403
S5-403
54028
S-401A
S-406
S-407
S-408
S-408A
S=407A
5-406
S.406
S-206
S-407
£.413
5.409
S5-419
S-408
S.408
S0

PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT

SCHOOL

PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT

22481143
22461143

20505406
22485035
22485035
22482098
22485284
22485543
22482080
22481725
9811897630
22482080
25781094
25851401
55457664
9810125984
22484621
22481329
9412089192
22483469
22484285
22484621
22481516
22483287
22481259
31252050
22481747
22483796
22483136
9818283635

9815283635

9312277981
23206147
GR10838737
22aB1082
DEN2aTate

i s r.

el

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

NO
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

YES
YES
YES

YES
NO
YES
YES
YES

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NOQ
YES
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
N
'ES
YES
YES

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES



230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
230
240
241
242
243

FART-

244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
258
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
287
268
263
271

SH.5 K KQHLI

SH RATAN KR RAWAT
SH.ANIL SHARMA

5H.OM PRAKASH GUPTA
SUSHRLPINKY RANI

SH ANAND SINGH NEGI
SH MAHESH

SMT SAIRA BANO

SMT URMILA SHARMA
SH DINESH KR SHARMA
SMT KAMLESH

SMT BIMLA CHOUDHARY
SMT.MAYA RANI

SH KUNDAN LAL KOHLI
SH.DEV SINGH RAWAT
SH.B.N.SHARMA

SH BIRENDRA NATH GUPTA
SH KHEMAN LAL

SH MANMOHAN SINGH NEGI
SH RAM PRAKASH
5H.CHHOTEY NAWAB

SH RAVI DUTT SHARMA
SH.DEVI DUTT
5H.N.C.BHARDWAJ
SH.POORAN SINGH CHOUDHARY
SH.RAM PAL SINGH

TEMPLE (HARI HAR UDASIN AASHRAM -

SH K K.SHARMA
§H.DR.PRAMOD
SH.SURENDRA KR.GUPTA
SMT ASHA GUPTA
SH.SURENDRA KR.GUFTA
SH.TEJ PAL GUPTA

5H SURENDRA KUMAR
SH.SUBHASH

SH.JAI RAJ PRASAD
SH.SANJULA SINHA

SMT SHEELA DEVI

SH VIRENDRA KUMAR VIKRAM
SH.VINOD SINGH
SH.SANJAY PRASAD
SHMAHESH PRASAD
SHASHOK KUMAR
SH.MANJEET LAL

SMT BRIJBALA

SMT BACHNA DEVI
SMT.TRISHLA DEVI
PRACHIN SHIV MANDIR
SH KAILASH SINGH
SH.SHIV KUMAR SINGH
SMT SURMITRA DEVI
SH.AMI CHAND
SH.GLURENDRA KR GUPTA
S5H RAVINDER KR GUFTA

5H AMAR DAS SHARMA
S5H.SURAJ BAL KASHYAP
SH.BIRENDRA NATH GUPTA
SH.OM PRAKASH GUPTA
SH. BIRENDRA NATH GUPTA
SH PRABHU DAYAL GUPTA
SH SUKH LAL PRASAD

SH GANAURI

SH BENGALI PRASAD

SH V K SINHA

SH.KRISHNA PRASAD

SH DEV NATH

SH.BUNDI SINGH

SH NAWAL PRASAD
SH.BISHESER MEHTO

SH SARDARI LAL

SH SARDARI LAL
SH.SUBHASH

SHVINOD KR SHARMA

SH SATYANAND
SH.GUJAR SINGH
SHTILAK DHARI SINGH

SH SURENDRA KR.GUPTA
SH MAWASHI RAM

SHL RGUPTA

SH L R GUPTA

5-632

5619
5-620
SE21A
5-621
5-621
$-621
$-622C
55228
5-622
5622
S-622
5618

5-5154A
5-508
§-508

S5-308
5-507
S5-504
5-503
5.502
S5-502
5-502
$-502
S-502
S-502
S5-502
8-502
=-502
S-502
S-501A
5-5M

$-506
§-506
5-506
S-506
5-805

5-505

PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
MANDIR
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
FPLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT

PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT

23561023

9212112700
22484621
9818125140

22481169
22481454

23746579
22483835

22482450
22483459
22484788
22484501
22484785
22484509

22483587
22485865

98100 40363
22485474
9811965238
23532540
235368285
23282329
55284261
22481964

22483852
22482361
22481640
58118271894
22481143
27481140

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

YES

YES
YES
YES

YES
NO
NO
NO

YES

YES
NO

YES

YES

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES



PART -l

INFORMATION IN RESPECT OF PROPERTY OWNERS OF THE OF THE UNAUTHORISED COLONY ( TO BE
PROVIDED BY RESIDENT WELFARE ASSOCIATION )

NAME AND ADDRESS OF COLONY : NEHRU ENCLAVE PART -l AND || SCHOOL BLOCK, SHAKARPUR DELHI -110092,

NAME OF RESIDENT WELFARE ASSOCIATION :

NEHRU ENCLAVE SUDHAR SAMITI ({ REGD.)

5.NO. [NAME OF FATHER'S / PLOT NO/ |WHETHEHTELEPHONE |WATER |ELECTRICITY|WHETHER
PROPERTY HUSBAND'S HOUSE  |PLOT/ [NO. IF ANY  |(YES/NO{CONNECTIONMEMBER OF
OWNER NAME NO. FLAT (YES /NQ.) |RWA/SOCIETY
201 SH S.C. GHOSH SH. RK.GHOSH §-624 A PLOT 22482564 YES YES YES
202 SMT.PUSHPA DEVI SH.C.L. SHUKLA 56358 FLAT YES YES YES
SH RAHUL KUMAR SINGH SH.R.P.VERMA S-6358 FLAT 9899072700  YES YES NO
203 PAPPIALI MOHD NAWAS AL 5-635C PLOT 22482378  YES YES YES
204 SMT KAMLESH DEVI SH.BABU SINGH 5621 A PLOT YES YES YES
205 SH.GANGA SARAN SH. KANIHIYA LAL 5621 PLOT 22483636 YES YES YES
206 SMT MURTI DEVI SH.MANPHOOL SINGH 5-621 PLOT 22481650  YES YES YES
207 SMT USHA GUPTA SH.KRISHNAGOPAL GUPTA 5-621 FLAT YES YES NO
208 SH JAGDISH CHANDRA AGGARWAL  SH.DINDAYAL AGGARWAL 8-821 PLOT YES YES YES
209 SH BALESHWAR PRASAD SH. BANWARI SAHU 5-621 PLOT 22481842 YES YES YES
210 SH SURESH CHAND SH.RAMKRISHAN 5-624 E PLOT YES YES NO
211 SMT KAMLA RANI SH.KISHANLAL §-624D PLOT YES YES YES
212 SH GOPALSINGH SH.ROCHAN SINGH §624C PLOT YES YES YES
213 SH UMESH KUMAR SH.RAMKRISHAN SHARMA S-624 B PLOT 9811107481 YES YES YES
214 SH RAMESH CHANDRA SHARMA SH.RAMKRISHAN SHARMA 5624 A PLOT 22481494  YES YES YES
215 SMT RENU YADAV SH.V.K.YADAV 5630 PLOT 9811220285 YES YES YES
216 SH PURAN SINGH BHATI SH.BHULLAR SINGH S-630 PLOT 22485408 YES YES YES
217 SH.SURENDRA SINGH SIDHU SH. BODAL SINGH SIDHU $-630 PLOT 22231303 YES YES YES
218 AK MITTAL S K GUPTA GK SAXENA R. MITTAL SHARGUPTA DR K SAXE S-635 D PLOT 22481102 YES YES YES
219 SMT. MALA DEVI SH. NARENDRA SINGH 5-640 PLOT 22485386 YES YES YES
220 SMT BIMLA DEVI SINGHAL SH.KIRORIMAL SINGHAL S-841 PLOT 22484749 YES YES YES
221 SMT KUSUM LATA SH GOBIND PRASAD 5-635 PLOT 22082770 YES YES YES
222 SH KEWAL CHANDRA 5H. SHEKHAR C- SH SHANKAR DUTT §-635 A PLOT 22481994  YES YES YES
223 SMT KAMLESH SH OMVED SINGH 5636 A PLOT 22483450  YES YES YES
224 SHAJAB SINGH SH.BHOOR! SINGH 5-639 PLOT YES YES YES
226 SH RAMUJI SINGH SH DHANNU SINGH 5-638 PLOT 9891214214  YES YES YES
226 SH SURESH SINGH SH B SINGH 5-637 PLOT 22484524  YES YES YES
227 SH JAGDISH PRASAD SH B.SINGH 5-837 PLOT YES YES YES
228 SH.SHYAM SUNDER SHARMA 5H.J L SHARMA $-636 PLOT 22485623  YES (ES YES
229 SMT URMILA §H RADHEY LAL 5.632 PLOT 23261756  YES “ES YES



167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
176
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200

SMT MANJU DEVI
SH.RAJ KUMAR GUPTA
SH.UMED SINGH RAWAT
SMT RAJ KANWAR
SH.BAL KISHAN

SH RAM PRASAD MAHANT
SMT PAVITRA TRIPATHI
SH.GANGA CHARAN
SH.KUMAR SINGH

SH KHYAL SINGH
SH.VISHNU DEV SAHU
SH.DURGA PADARATH
SMT.SITA SAHU

SMT PHOOLA RAWAT
SH.KISHAN LAL MISHRA
SMT.LAXMI DEVI

SH HAZI SALAHUDDIN
SH.JAGDISH

SH.RAM PHAL
SMT.PANMESHWARI DEVI
SH.PRASADI LAL
SH.RAM PADARATH
SMT.DROPADI DEVI

SH BHASO SINGH
SMT.MUNNI DEVI

SMT KALAWATI DEVI
SH. RAJMAL SHARMA
SH.DHANPAL SINGH
SH.M S CHAUHAN

SH R.Pd CHAUHAN

SH R S CHAUHAN
SH.NARESH SINGH
SMT JASSO DEVI

SMT KUSUM LATA

SH.SURENDRA GUPTA
SH RAM NATH GUPTA
SH GUTTAR SINGH RAWAT

SH KANWAR PRAMOD SINGH

SH. ASHA RAM

SH VOHAN| RAM
SH.MM.TRIPATHI
SH.DEVI CHARAN

SH NATHU RAM

SH NATHU RAM

SH MAHAVIR PD.SAHU
SH.PRASADI LAL
SH.RAJA SAHU

SH GOPAL SINGH RAWAT
SH GANGADHAR MISHRA
SH.RAJENDRA KR.GARG
SH HAZI SAMAN

SH MANGAL RAO
SH.SHIV CHARAN

SH THAN SINGH

SH FOUDANI SAHU

SH PRASADI LAL

SH DIGAMBAR MISHRA
SH AMRIT SINGH
SH.ASRAFI LAL GUPTA
SH.UMA SHANKER SHUKLA
SH MALU RAM SHARMA
SH.RAM SARAN

SH.B L. CHAUHAN

SH.B L.CHAUHAN

SH.B L. CHAUHAN

SH SHOKHI SINGH
SHMAHENDRA SINGH
SHISHWAR SHARMA

5-615
S5-615
5-618
S-618A
S-620A
S-620A
S-620C
S-6208
S-620C
S-620
5-639
S-638
5-638
S-638A
S-638
S-638
S-621
S-621B
S-622B
S-622
S-622 A
S-619
S-621A
S-621A
S-622
S-627
S-627
S-629
S5-623
S-623
S5-623A
S-625 A
S-625
S-627

PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT

8811019951
22483028
22482473

22481460
22485374

22483086

22485317
22483699
22483520

98128 93244
22483409
22483409

9871287132
22481998
22481945
22485544
22485340
22482018
22481155

22481155
9312881291
9811476241

22482259

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
YES
YES
YES
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO

YES
YES
YES
YES
NO

NO

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES



127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165

60

SMT.BHAGWATI DEVI
SH MADAN GOPAL
SMT REETA DEVI
ZAHIRA

SH.BISHNU NATH SEAL
SH.RANU CHOUDHARY
SMT.MUNNI DEVI

SH YOGENDRA SINGH CHAUHAN SH.SURENDRA SINGH CHAUHAN

SH.BALESHWAR BHARTI
SH.CHANDRA SHEKHAR PD.
SH.SHARDA PD SHUKLA
SMT.SUNAINA DEVI

SH GAURI SHANKER SHARMA
SMT ZENNAT

SH. DEEPAK KHURANA

SH TUNTUN SINGH
SMT.CHANDRA PRABHA
SH.AMAR SINGH
SH.K.B.DUBEY

SH.H P DUBEY

SH GANGA RAM

SMT USHA DEVI
SMT.MANJU SINHA

SH BACHCHU PRASAD
SH.MOHAN LAL SAINI

SMT MANJU DEVI
SH.KISHAN DEV PRASAD
SH.JERMANY SINGH
SH.RAM PRAKASH

SMT SUSHILA DEWVI

SMT PRABHA DEWVI

SH CHANCHAL KR AGGARWAL
SH.CHANDRA PRAKAS

SH GAURAV BANSAL

SMT KANTI DEVI

SMT IMRATI DEVI

SH BHAIRAV SINGH BIST
SH JAI PRAKASH SHARMA
SH RAM SINGH BIST

SMT CHINTA DEV!

SH.DEVI DUTT SHARMA

SH.JANSI RAM

SH.SHANKER SINGH
MOHD ZAKIR
SH.HARI PADE SEAL
SH.N.K.CHOUDHARY
SH.KOMAL SINGH

SH.VASUDEV BHARTI
SH.BADI SAHU

SH.RAM SUNDER SHUKLA
SH.RANJEET GUPTA
SH.RICHH PAL SHARMA
SH.BAHAR ALI SAYED
SH.5.P.KHURANA

SH RAJENDRA SINGH
SH.LALAN PD SINGH
SH.HEERA LAL
SH.H.P.DUBEY
SH.R.D.DUBEY

SH MUKAND RAM
SH.VISHNU DEV PRASAD
SH.ARJUN MEHTO

SH BENGALI PRASAD
SH.BHOORA RAM
SH.DINESH PRASAD
SH.PYARE MEHTO
SH.AMIRAK SINGH
SH.HARI SINGH
SH.R.B.SHARMA

SH RAM SWARTH SINGH
SH.5 5. AGGARWAL
SH.PREM CHAND

SH MAHESH BANSAL

SH RAJESHWAR DAS
SH.CHHITTAR
SH.HAYAT SINGH BIST
SH CHHOTU PRASAD SHARMA
SH.OHARANM SINGH BIST
SH SITA RAM

S-611A
S-612D
S-6128
S-612A
5614 B
5-614C
S5-616
S-616
S-6138B
S-612 B
S-612B
S-612B
S-6128
S-616A
S-6156
S-612E
5612 D
S-660
S-660
S-660 A
5-660
5613
S5-614 B
S-615
S-6168
§-612D
5612
S-612D
S-660
§-615
5-615
56148
5-615
S-638
-544
622
541 B
-B41 B

e T & T+

a o uw N

L=
T

PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT

22481322

9818605872
22484413

56250421
22484536
9835011282

22481285
22483721
22481282
9873187418
22481959

22485619
22482374
22481436

9818115863

22481235
9811139643
22483883
22540865
22481421
0899424977
22481332
55426603
22483407

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
NO
YES
NO
YES
YES

NC)

< <
nm

o

YES
NO
YES
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
YES

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES



PART

INFORMATION IN RESPECT OF PROPERTY OWNERS OF THE OF THE UNAUTHORISED COLONY ( TO BE
PROVIDED BY RESIDENT WELFARE ASSOCIATION )

NAME AND ADDRESS OF COLONY : NEHRU ENCLAVE PART -1 AND || SCHOOL BLOCK, SHAKARPUR DELHI -110092.

NAME OF RESIDENT WELFARE ASSOCIATION :

NEHRU ENCLAVE SUDHAR SAMITI ( REGD.)

S.NO.|NAME OF FATHER'S / PLOT NO/ (WHETHER |TELEPHONE |WATER |ELECTRICITYWHETHER
PROPERTY HUSBAND'S HOUSE [PLOT/ NO., IF ANY |(YES/NO.) |CONNECTIONMEMBER OF
OWNER NAME NO. FLAT (YES /NO.) RWA/SOCIETY

101 SH KANHIYA LAL SHAMSUKHA  MOHAN LAL SHAMSHUKHA S-610A PLOT 22484914 NO YES YES
102 SH.RAJENDER PD KOCHAR SH JIWAN MAL KOCHAR S-610B PLOT 22484804 YES YES YES
103 SH.KAMAL JIT SINGH SH KULMOHAN SINGH S-611 PLOT NO NO YES
104 SH.JAGAT SINGH KOCHAR SH.J.M.KOCHAR S-611E PLOT NO NO YES
105 SH.NITA KOCHAR SH.MOTI LAL KOCHAR S-611A PLOT 22484914 NO YES YES
106 SH.SUMAN KOCHAR SH.RAJENDER PD KOCHAR S-611B PLOT 224846804 YES YES YES
107 SH MAHENDER PAL SH.R.D.JUNEJA S-614 PLOT 89811075451 NO NO YES
108 SMT.INDU SINHA SH.SHAILENDRA S-614 PLOT YES YES YES
109 SMT PRAMILA DEVI SH BRIJ KISHOR PRASAD 5-614 PLOT 22483850 NO YES YES
110 SMT.MANJU DEVI SH.VINAY SINGH 5-614 PLOT 22481330 NO YES YES
111 SMT.MUNNI DEVI SH KOMAL SINGH S-616 PLOT YES YES YES
112 SMT.SAVITA SETH SH.S.P.SETH 5-616 PLOT 22481606 YES YES YES
113 SMT.URMILA SHARMA SH.SHUBASH SHARMA 5-616 PLOT 22481030 YES YES YES
114 SH.SHANKER THAKUR SH BANARASI THAKUR S-614A PLOT 22467029 YES YES YES
115 SMT.PANO DEVI SH.KAMESHWAR SINGH S-614 B PLOT 9810669206 YES YES YES
116 CH.RAJENDER SINGH SH.SULATAN SINGH S-614C PLOT 22014622 YES YES YES
117 SH.GANGA PRASAD SH.VISHNU DEV SAHU 5-612 PLOT YES YES NO
118 SMT.ARCHANA DEVI SH.UMESH SHARMA S6128B PLOT YES NO YES
119 SH.DEVENDRA SINGH SH.BABU LAL SINGH S-612E PLOT 9811540420 YES NO YES
SH SURENDRA SINGH SH BABULAL SINGH PLOT
SH.RAVINDRA SINGH SH BABULAL SINGH PLOT

120 MOHD AHSIQ ALI MOHD SARIF AHMED S-611F PLOT 9818209611 NO YES YES
121 SH.VIAY SINGH SH S N SINGH S-611E PLOT 22483135 YES YES YES
122 SMT GAYATRI RATHORE SH VIJAY LAL SINGH 5-611D PLOT 22483135 YES YES YES
123 SH SUDARSHAN PURI SH.K.C.PUR S-611C PLOT 22481798 YES YES YES
124 SH ASHOK KUMAR SH BHIM SAIN S5-611D PLOT YES YES YES
125 SH.AMBIKA PD TIWARI S5H TEJ BEHADUR TEWARI S-611C PLOT 22487457 YES YES YES

26 SMT BIMLA DEW! S5H KIRORI LAL SINGHAL S-E11B LOT Y YES YES




65 SMT.VARKHA ARVIND  SH UMESH ARVIND

66 SH RAJ KUMAR/ RAJ PAL SH MANGAT RAM

67 SH.S.BHATTACHARYA  SH.S K.BHATTACHARYA
68 SH MAUJI SAHU SH.AMIT SAHU

62 SH.SURENDRA SINGH  SH.BHATTU SINGH

70 SH.TRIVENI SINGH SH.BATTU SINGH

71 SH.SHANKAR MANDAL SH.SUKHDEV MANDAL
72 SH.AJAY KUMAR PATANJ SH.D.P PATANJAL

73 SH RAMESH CHAND SH BALE PRASAD

74 SMT.PUSHPA SH.NAROTTAM

75 SMT.SHANICHARA DEVI SH.DAYA RAM CHAUHAN
76 SMT SURAJ MUKHI SH,RANM SINGAR SINGH
77 SMT.DAMYANTI DEVI SH HARI LAL PURI

78 SMT MEWATI DEVI SH MURARI LAL

79 SMT ANGOORI DEVI SH.TEK CHAND

80 SMT.SUMARTI DEVI SHMOTI LAL

81 SH.CHANDER SH.SURI

82 SMT KHUSBUN SH.HABIB

83 SH.DEVI SINGH SH.PREM DAS

84 SH.ABDUL AZIZ SH SHAMSHER KHAN

85 SMT.MANJU SINHA SH.MUNNA PRASAD

86 SH RAJESH KUMAR SH VISHNU DEV PRASAD
87 SMT.KAMLA DEVI SMT SITA RAM PD

88 SH.VISHNU DEV PD SH.CHOTTU PRASAD

89 SH.RAM KHILAWAN SING SH AMRIT RAM

90 SMT.SHANTI DEVI SH.RAM KRISHAN

91 SMT.GOPALI DEVI SH. PREM VALLABH SHARMA
92 SMT.TULSA DEVI SH RATTAN LAL

93 SMT.CHANDRAWATI SH NATHU RAM

94 SMT.BABITA SH RAM DAS

95 SMT.BIMLA DEVI SH RAM CHANDRA SINGH
96 SMT USHA DEVI SH SHIV CHANDRA SINGH
97 SH.NAVRANG KUMAR SH RAJINDER KUMAR

98 SH.BHOLA RAM SH.JAGAN NATH

99 SHVIJAY SINGH BOTHRA SH THAN MAL BOTHRA
100 SMT ANJU MARWAH SH SHAKTI MARWAH

S-604A
S-604
S-604
S-604A
S-604A
S-604B
S-605A
S-605
$-607
S-606
S-806
S-606
S-606
S-606
S-608 C
S-608 B
S-609
S-608
5608
S-607
S-508
5-608
S-608
S-608D
S-608
S-609
5-609
S-609
S-609
S-610
S-608 A/B
S-608B
S-608
$-808
S-609 A
S-610

PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT

9873165544
20085016
8818625549
22482139
22485631
22481843

22481755
9811543952
22481409

22482374

22482374
22483878
22482332

22479464
9313582620
9810398471

22540865

55175889

YES
NO
YES
YES
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
YES
NO
NO
YES
NO
YES
YES

YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
NO
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO

NO

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO

YES
YES
YES
YES



27
28

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

45

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

57
58
59
60

81
62
63

>4

SH RAJENDER PRASAD
SMT. KAMLESH DEVI
SMT.BHAGWANTI DEVI
SMT MANJU DEVI

SH GHASITA MAL
SH.NAND KISHOR PANDEY
SH.SANT LAL

SH.VINEY SINGH

SMT VANDANA SAINGER SH.H P SAINGER

SMT.SHYAM RAJI
SH JEET SINGH
SH.SATYA PRAKASH
SH RAMESH CHAND
SMT TULSI DEVI
SMT.IMRATI DEVI
MOHD.ISLAM SHEIKH
SUBRATI  NAZMA
SH.GOVIND DHAR
SH.TELU RAM

SH SHYAM SINGH
SMT.SURINDER KAUR
SMT_MUNNI DEVI
SMT.CHAMPA DEVI

SH.PARSHU RAM
SH.GAINDA RAM
SH.HARI RAM
SH.INDER SINGH
SH.JAGAT SINGH
SH.SHER SINGH
MOHD FAIZ BAKSH
SUBRATI
SH.CHANDER DHAR
SH.DAL CHAND
SH.DAL CHAND
SH.RANJEET SINGH
SH KISHAN LAL

SH CHAJJU RAM

SH BHUPENDRA CHOUDI SH.N. S.CHOUDHARY

SMT LAXMI DEVI
SMT.NIRMLA RANI

SH KAILASH PRASAD
SH.HANS RAJ

SH VIKRAM SHARMA/SH ' SH.C.L SHARMA

SH.BHOOP SINGH
SH PREM PAL SINGH
SH RANJEET GUPTA
SMT.LALITA DEVI
MOHD ABDUL KHALIQ
MOHD.ABDUL HABIB
SMT SEEMA YADAV
SH K.S CHAUHAN
ANWARI BEGUM

SH RAM PRAKASH
SMT JA! RANI DEVI

SH MAHI LAL

SH.SATYA RAM SINGH
SH.KARU GUPTA

SH. SARJU GUPTA
MOHD.ABDUL GHANI KHAN
MOHD.SULTAN

SH.K.P YADAY

SH VEER SINGH

INAYAT ALI

SH HARI SINGH
SH.RAJENDRA PD SINGH

SH RAJENDRA PD SINGH SH GOVIND MEHTO

SH RAJESH KUMAR

SH.MANI SINGH

SH.DASRATH BHASLEKAI SH GANGA RAM BHASLEKAR

SH BHGWAN PRASAD

SH BIHARI PRASAD

5-599
§-598
S-598 A
S-601A
S-600
S-592 A
S-598 B
5-598
S-605
S-605B
S-603
S-604A
S-604A
5-604
§-605
S-607 A
S-609 A
5-609 A
S-610D
5-610
S-610
S-610
S-610
S-606
S-606A
5-603
S-603
S-603
5-602
S-604
S5-604
S-606
S-606
56058
S$-6058B

PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT

22481338
22481889
22481582

22483711
224835611
22484471

22481618
95120 26860

22483866/31
22482204
9899731036
9891692278
33129865
22050497

9810454692
5899188353
0868281774
96871340320

22481471

9810612768

22481185
22481543

22481290
22481290

NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
NC
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
YES
YES
NO
YES
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YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO

YES
YES
NO

NO

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
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YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
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YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
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PART

-ll

PROVIDED BY RESIDENT WELFARE ASSOCIATION )

INFORMATION IN RESPECT OF PROPERTY OWNERS OF THE UNAUTHORISED COLONY ( TO BE

NAME AND ADDRESS OF COLONY : NEHRU ENCLAVE PART -l AND Il., SCHOOL BLOCK, SHAKARPUR DELHI -110092.

NAME OF RESIDENT WELFARE ASSOCIATION :

NEHRU ENCLAVE SUDHAR SAMITI ( REGD.)

S.NO|NAME OF FATHER'S / PLOT NO/ |WHETHER |TELEPHONEHWATER ELECTRICITY |WHETHER
PROPERTY HUSBAND'S HOUSE PLOT!/ NO., IF ANY |(YES/NO,) |CONNECTION |MEMBER OF
OWNER NAME NO. FLAT (YES INO.) RWA/SOCIETY

1 SHJITENDRA MOHAN MA SH HOSIYAR SINGH MANN S5-594 A PLOT YES YES YES
2 SMT.RADHA RANI SH.KHEM CHAND 5-594 PLOT YES YES NO
3 GURMEET SINGH SH.BHAGWAN SINGH 5-595 PLOT 22481120 YES YES YES
“ UNTRACEABLE ( BUILTUP_) S-594A - - NO NO NO
5 SMT.RENU CHANANA SH.ASHOK KR.CHANANA 5-595 PLOT 22075057 NOC NO NO
6 SHREDAROGA SH E .R.DAROGA S-5958B PLOT 22481202 NO. YES YES
7 SH.ASHISH GOYAL SH.S.P.GOYAL 5-585C PLOT 22484944 YES YES YES
8 SHIV.HANUMAN MANDIR - - - - NO NO NO
9 SH.PRITHVI RAJ SH.NEKI RAM S-601 PLOT - YES NO YES
10 SH.SATNAM SINGH SH.LALA DHUNI CHAND 5-601 PLOT 22481760 NO. YES YES
11 SMT.SUDHA GUPTA SHR KGUPTA S-601 PLOT 9810301215 YES YES NO
12 SMT.VIDYA DEVI SH.BINDA PRASAD S-601/2 PLOT 22482136 YES YES YES
13 MOHD.SAHIL MOHD.SEHZAD S-600 PLOT - YES YES NO
14 MOHD.SAHIL MOHD.SEHZAD 5-600 PLOT - YES YES NO
15 SH.R.E.DAROGA SH.E .R.DAROGA 5-592 PLOT 22481202 YES YES YES
16 SMT.RADHA SH.SHIV PRASAD S-582 PLOT 22481716 YES YES YES
17 SMT KAMLESH DEVI SH NAND KISHOR PANDEY S-593 PLOT 22481889 YES YES YES
18 SMT.DARSHNA RANI SH.JAGDISH LAL 5-695 PLOT - YES YES YES
19 SH. KHEM CHAND SH. MELA RAM S-596 PLOT 22481909 YES YES YES
20 SMT.BIMLA RANI SH KHEM CHAND §-596 C PLOT 22481909 YES YES YES
21 SMT USHA MISHRA SH RAJESH PD.MISHRA S5-597 A PLOT 22481922 YES YES YES
22 SH.BALWANT SINGH SAJ SH CHANDRA SINGH SAJWAN $-597 PLOT 22481926 YES YES YES
23 SMT SAVITA DEVI SH DAYANAND KR GUPTA 5-588 B PLOT YES YES YES
24 SH DEVENDER SINGH SH SOHAN SINGH 5-588 A PLOT 22481506 YES YES YES
25 SHMP GUPTA SH PHOOL CHAND GUPTA S-568 B PLOT 26162077 NO NO YES
26 SHSK.GOYAL SH GULZARI LAL GOYAL 5-595 A PLOT 22482017 NO YE! YE




1 \&

I2. Facilities existing Yes/No If yes (How many)
Dispensary - NO
School YES 3+1
Park YES 6
Community Hall YES 1
Piped Water supply YES
Sewerage NO
Electricity YES
I3, Any other information NIL

Signature of President/ Se RWA wi
Name and Address 92\\2lo
! Site plan on scal :»omf';"j\k’"?"?‘;Hl : .
Encls. . Location/Site plan on scale of 1:3
. List of property owners as per part-1l of the Performa. Enlcave, Sudhar Samiti (Regd )

- Seven additional sets of the application forms with encl&@(.u; Nehru Enclave Schoe| Bb!‘.k,
Shakarpui, Delhi-110092

fad |

Date:

“The submission of this application does not give any right for regularization.




ME

APPLICATION FOR UNAUTHORISED COLONIES TO BE CONSIDERED FOR

REGULARISATION
Part-1
|- Name of unauthorised colony NEHRU ENCLAVE PART-1 AND 11
2 Location /Address SCHOOL BLOCK, SHAKARPUR, DELHI-110092.
Police Station- SHAKARPUR
Revenue Sub Division L M BANDH ROAD SHASTRINAGAR
Revenue District PREET VIHAR EAST DELHI
Pin Code 110092,
. Date since when the colony exist 1965. L0 ND130
4. Deseription of boundary North VIKAS MARG )
( Io be submatted along with ~ South RAILWAY LINE
| ocation /site plan on scale of East SCHOOL-BLOCK
| -3000) West ITO-PUSTA-NOIDA LINKROAD
S Arca of colony (Approx.) in hectare/sq. m. 33498 SQ.M. / 3.3498 HECTARES
6. No. of plots 1. Built-up 334
(As on 31.03.2002) 2. Vacant. NIL
Total 334
7. Population (Approx.) 5000 Persons
8. Whether RWA/Resident socielty is constituted? Yes.
Y Whether RWA/Resident society is registered? Yes
It ves. the details of registration. date., 23/07/2004
Regn.no. Ete. S$/49959/2004
10 11 there are more than one RWA NA
in the colony, the name and details
of office bearers of the RWA other than
the one submitting this application
I'1. Names, address and Telephone 1. SH TRIVENI SINGH (VICE PRESIDENT)
nos. of office bearers of existing or S-604ANEHRU ENCLAVE.
proposed RWA/Resident society 2, SH M.S.CHAUHAN (GEN SECRETARY)
S-623, NNENCLAVE, 22481155
3. SH N.K PANDEY (TREASURER)
5593, NNENCLAVE, 22451589
4. SH D.C SHUKLA (ASTT TREASURER)
5-627, N ENCLAVE, 22485544
5.SH OM VED SINGH (OFFICE SECRETARY)
S-639A, N ENCLAVE 22483450

6.SH B D GOYAL (COORDINETER)
S-550B N ENCLAVE-II 22482080

7. SH VINOD SINGH (COORDINETER)
S8-502 N ENCLAVE-II 9810040363



NEHRU ENCLAVE SUDHAR SAMITI (Regd.)
(Residents’ Welfare Association)

S-636, Nehru Enclave, School Block
Shakarpur, Delhi-110092

Ref: NESS/2007
Dated . December 12, 23007

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

We, the authorized signatories of the Resident' Welfare Society
viz. NEHRU ENCLAVE SUDHAR SAMITI (Regd.) of the Nehru
Enclave,School Block, Shakarpur, Delhi 110092 here by declare
that all the civic amenities except sewerage facility have been

provided in our colony by the Government agencies.

General Secretary President

Q
N\a viba » m\t_/

(M.S. Chauhan) (S.S. Sharma )



1. That we shall abide by the layout plans as may be approved with or without
“condition.

2. That we shall pay necessary development charges for provision of sewerage
and other charges as may be fixed by the concemned local body or MCD efc.
(electricity, water, drainage facility already provided in above said colony).

mm we shall surrender the land required in favour of the DDA, MCD efc. or
v io , free of cost in order To provide for civic amenities or community
,,.-.'- » facil m cmfomrlty with the planning/development confrol norms.

!l p ut Thgd processing fees land other related charges fo be paid by the

\o& e gocmtt}'t‘esident to concerned local body/DDA, MCD, as notified at appropriate

¢ time.,
\LL% it fs my correct statement. £

(SHYAM SU )
Witnesses ’,
1 r- 't V& -f Kf(uo‘) AWES#’ED
2 o 15- h N';n[\a‘lr b L“}-q =,
._;tll ol 6;“— ((‘J Q[ PRA
[L'l D»{]—u ;0 ARY Yoca

' ) PU _
2 l'.-,,'i;‘,_»!‘“},t—-j\ Regq, Ne, 1;"{-10 UT

3 SRS ity 43000 0

/‘\'Q.fi N - § S

L HI JNDERTARING 13AA 902536

L. SHYAM SUNDER SHARMA president of “NEMHRU ENCLAVE SUDHAR
SAMITI® AT S636 NEHRU ENCLAVE PART-1 & PART-2 SCHOOL BLOCK,
SHAKAR PUR. DELHI-110092, fumnish the following undertaking for submission
of layout plans and application for regularization of unauthorized colonies, on
behalf of residents of our colony.




Xy
INDEMNITY BOND

This deed of indemnity Bond is made at Delhi on this 12" day of December 2007
by MR. SHYAM SUNDER SHARMA president of “NEHRU ENCLAVE SUDHAR
SAMITI" AT S-636 NEHRU ENCLAVE PART-1 & PART-2 SCHOOL BLOCK,
SHAKAR PUR, DELHI-110082 hereinafter called the part-1/Executant.

IN FAVOUR OF

DEPARTMENT OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (Govt. of NCT of Delhi) hereinafter
called the part-2

This deed of Indemnity bond conditions as under:-

5oL at executant is submitting application along with layout plans and required
,{% tion etc. for regularization of NEHRU ENCLAVE PART-1 & PART-2
g sc BLCOCK, SHAKAR PUR, DELHI-110082 unauthorized colony.
SR Wl
@ Thatp,&acutant is indemnifying that the iocal bady DDA/MCD etc. in respect of
{ﬁ.».- all necgysary measures for refrofiting against the seismic & for structural stability
¥ AT of mﬁllcﬂngs etc

.- '"‘I.' nfﬁﬁ 77
NESSES. /

o

':.-
7

s

X 8
(vl ""’/’lg}”/ EXCUTANT
5639 Mo e elare (SHYAM SUNDER SHARMA)
\H f{gpj {{5 d{g J/u?/[;_pjé/
ﬂg ’ Z'u c @
2 r’f"‘:;*—*P 8. P cj{)ma

Ad¥ocate
SN, Gt oty NOTAR ¥ PUBLIC

q .}L- iy ‘?" ’}Ol“"? e = Begd No: Jﬂj | .

D 835078




313 5H NEPALI PRASAD
314 SMT.REHANA
315 SMT.HARJEET GAMEHIR
316 SMT.ROSHNI DEVI
317 SH.SATISH SHARMA
318 MOHD.MUBARAK ALI
319 SHARMA Ji ( LOCKED FLAT)
320 SH.RAKESH GUPTA
321 SH.VED PRAKASH SHARMA
322 SMT MARTHA BENDICT
323 SH.RANJIT SINGH
324 SH.GAINDA SINGH
325 SMT KIRAN DEVI
326 SMT.GAYATRIDEVI
327 SH.RAM JATTAN SINGH
328 SH.KHEMANAND SHARMA
328 SMT.NUTAN GUPTA
330 SH.BIMAL KISHOR
331 EVENGLEEU NEWTON
332 SH.GAJENDER SINGH
333 SH JAWALA DUTT SHARMA
334 SH.SHISHU PAL SINGH
z.._..n. ANDEY
;E mjs. F B _
ﬂxﬂm._hr ) Azgﬂ._

L L ..:..cﬁnmn_ﬁ:_v

SH BENGALI PRASAL
SHIMOHD 1SLAM
SH.M.M SINGH GAMBHIR
SH KULDEEP SINGH

5H.5 N.SHARMA
JAAN MOHD

SH.RAM PRAKASH GUPTA
SH.BALAK RAM SHARMA
SH.BENDICT

SH KARU SINGH

SH RAGHUNATH SINGH
SHINDER DEV SINGIH
SH.RAMANAND SINGH
SH.RAM DHAN SINGH
SH BALA DUTT SHARMA
SHNAGINDER GUPTA
SH.MULKH RAJ

CECIL NEWTON
SH.SOBARN SINGH
SH.BALA DUTT SHARMA
SHINDER DEV SINGH

LUl
§-4006
S-406
S5-408
S5-406
$.406

5406

5-406
5-406
5-106
5426
S8R
S-41811

S-418

S-414
S4412
S-410
S-410A
S-412A
SA14A
S-414

Lo {1 1085780 YIS YIi4
FLAT-1 98183125856  YES YES
FLAT-2 22483727 YES YES
FALT-3 22483625 YES YES
FLAT-4 9811101649  YES YES
FLAT.S YES YES
FLAT-6 - - :
FLAT-7 9818979923  YES YES
FLAT-8 22481763 YES YES
FLAT-9 22481642  YES YES

PLOT 22481285 NO YES

PLoT 22462047 YES YES

"OT 0313330700 YES YES

PLOT - YES YES

PLOT 22483508  YES YES

PLOT 22482022 YES YES

PLOT 22481987  YES YES

rLOT 22481173 YES YES

CHURCH 22481387  YES YES

PLOT 9891671847  YES YES

PLOT 22482322  YES YES

M, 01 2hgidia YES YES

S.S_SHARMA
N President
ehru Enlcave ¢iydn :
o Besger it i o)
. Nehty £
v EiClave School manx.

Shakar i1, Delhi-

110092

¥l
YES
{0
YES
YES
1O

YES
YES
YES
YES
b B3
YES
Y4
YES
Yi b
YES
YiiG
YRS
YES
YES
Y
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285
2

287
288
289
290
29)
292
203
294
295
296
m
298

300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
R
310
il
32

S MANHOHAIR LAL GUITEA
SH. RAI KUMAR GLIPTA

SH. NARENDER KUMAR GUPFTA
SH. VIRENDER KUMAIR GUPTA
SH. VINOD KUMAR GUPTA
SH. MAHENDER KUMAR GUPTA
SHL SUBASH GUIMT'A

SH. RAI BAHADUR GUI"TA
SMT. BALA JAIN

SMT. SUNITA GUIPTA

SMT. PUSHPA KRISHINA /SMT. PROMIL A
SH. SUNIL GOYAL

S ANIL GOY AL

SH, BANARSI DAS GUIF A
SMT. SAVITA GUITA

SHL SANJEEV KAIMOOR

SH. SAMEER KAPOOR

SMT. SARLA GUIPTA

SMT. RAINI GUPTA

SH. OM PRAKASH GUPTA
SMT. PARVATI DEVI

SMT. SANTOSH KUMAR GUPTA
SH, B.A. GAUTAM

SHL MITA GUIFTA

SH. OM PRAKASH GLIPFTA
SMT, SURAJ DEVI

SH. GANOR] SINGH

SHL PRAYAG SINGIH

SH, RAM KISHOR

SH. SHER SINGH

SH, MOHAN SINGH

MOHD. INTEGAR [HUSSAIN
S0, VINOD SINGI

SH, ANIL KUMAR

SMT, CHINTA MANI DEV]
SMT, USHA AGGARWAL

SH. NARESH CHOUDIMARY

SH. SHIV BANSAL

SH. SIDHESHWAR SINGH

SH. NAGINDER GUPTA

SH. PRADEEP KLIMAR
SH.SADHU SARAN SINGH

LR RSN TRV ERE Wt i e St L A B
P S ol vl i i

Al il

SUL LG GUIPEA

SHL L. GUITA

SIL ST BANKE LAL GUIFTA
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SH.5 K KOHLI SIHKUNDAN LAL KU SO Mor
SH.RATAN KR.RAWAT SH DEV SINGH RAWATY 5-6364 HLOT
SH.ANIL SHARMA SH.B.N.SHARMA 018 PLOT
5H.OM PRAKASH GUPTA SH BIRENDEA NATH GUPTA 5-620 PLOT
SUSHRI.PINKY RANI SH.KHEMAN LAL 5-821A PLOT
SHANAND SINGH NEGI SH MANMOHAN SINGH NEGI §621 PLOT
SH.MAHESH SHRAM PRARASH S PLOT
SMT SAIRA BANO SHCHHOTEY NAWAB S-621 PLOT
SMT.URMILA SHARMA SELRANT LU T S IAMA S 5220 M.OT
SH DINESH KR SHARMA SH DEVI DUTT s5.6228 PLOT
SMT KAMLESH SHNC HHARDWA 5622 PLOT
SMT.BIMLA CHOUDHARY SH.POORAN SINGH CHOULDLIAIRY eli? 1"yl
SMT.MAYA RANI SHOIUAM AL SINGH S.022 FLOT
TEMPLE (HARI HAR UDASIN AASHRAM - S-618 MANDIR
PLOT
SH.K K SHARMA SHAMAIR DAS SHALMA SHI5A ol
SH.DR.PRAMOD SH SURAJ BAL KASHYAP S-509 PLOT
SH.SURENDRA KR GUPTA SH BIRENDRA NATH GUFPTA S-508 MLOT
SMT ASHA GUPTA SH.OM PRAKASH GLPTA 5-508 PLOT
SH SURENDRA KR.GUPTA SH BIRENDRA NATH GUPTA 5.500 PLOT
SH.TEJ PAL GUPTA SH PRABHU DAYAL GUPTA §-501 PLOT
SH.SURENDRA KUMAIR SHESUKE AL PRASAD 54504 PLOT
SH.SUBHASH SH O GANALIRI B a0 1.0
SH.JAI RAJ PRASAD SH.BENGAL] PRASAD 5-502 PLOT
SH.SANJULA SINHA SH.V K. SINHA 5-502 . PLOT
SMT SHEELA DEVI SH KRISHNA PRASAD 5-502 PLOT
SHVIRENDRA KUMAR VIKRAM SH-DEV NATI 5602 FLOT
SH.VINOD SINGH SH.BUNDI SINGH §-502 PLOT
SH.SANJAY PRASAD SH,NAWAL PRASAD S-502 pLOT
SH.MAHESH PRASAD SH.BISHESER MEHTO 5-502 PLOT
SHASHOK KUMAR SH.SARDARI LAL 5-802 FLOT
SH MANJEET LaL SH SARDARI LAL 8+502 PLOT
SMT.BRIJBALA SH.SUBHASH 5.500 LOT
SMT BACHNA DEWVI SHVINOD KR . SHARIMA S-501A PLOT
SMT TRISHLA DEWVI SH SATYANAND 5501 PLOT
PRACHIN SHIV MaNDIR , .
5H KAILASH SINGH SH GULAR SINGH 5504 o7
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PART -l

INFORMATION IN RESPECT OF PROPERTY OWNERS OF THE OF THE UNAUTHORISED COLONY ( TO BE

PROVIDED BY RESIDENT WELFARE ASSOCIATION )

NAME AND ADDRESS OF COLONY : NEHIRU ENCLAVE PART -l AND || SCHOOL BLOCK, SHAKARPUR DELHI-110002,

NAME OF RESIDENT WELFARE ASSOCIATION :

NEHRU ENCLAVE SUDHAR SAMITI [ REGD.)

S

S.NO, INAME OF FATHER'S | PLOT NOY
PROPERTY HUSBAND'S HOUSE
OWNER NAML NO.

201 SH. S.C. GHOSH 5H, R K.GHOSH 5-624 A
202 SMT.PUSHPA DEVI SHLC L, SHUKEA SRIGN
GH RAHUL KUMAR SINCH SHIR P VERMA S635 0
203 PAPPI AL MOHD NAWAB ALI s L
204 SMT KAMLESH DEVI SH BABU SINGH 5621 A
205 SH GANGA SARAN SHOKANIHEYA LAL 5621
206 SMT MURTI DEVI SH MANPHOOL SINGH 562
207 SMT.USHA GUPTA SH KRISHNAGOPAL GUPTA S-621
208 SH JAGDISH CHANDRA AGGARWAL EH DINDAYAL ACGARWAL 5621
205 SH BALESHWAR PRASAD SH. BANWAR)| SAHU 5624
210 5H SURESH CHAND SH.RAMKRISHAN Seh24 E
211 SMT KAMLA RANI SH.KISHANLAL 56240
212 SH.GOPALSINGH S5H ROCHAN SINGH S824C
213 SHUMESH KUMAR S HARMEITSAN 51141 MA LR
214 SH RAMESH CHANDRA SHARMA SH.RAMKRISHAN mﬁrﬂz_h LG4 A
215 SMT. RENU YADAY SHV K. YADAV L S-630
216 5H PURAN SINGH BHATI SH.BHULLAR SINGH 5-630
217 SH SURENDRA SINGH S0 S BODAL SINGH SIDEG 5-630
218 AK MITTAL S K. GUPTAG K SAXENA R MITTAL SH.A K GUP TA DI K.SAXE 5635 1)
219 SMT MALA DEV SH. NARENDRA SINGH 5640
220 SMT SBIMLA DEVI SINGHAL SH EIRCRIMAL SINGHAL S84
221 SMTKUSUM LATA [ SH GOBIND PRASAD S35
222 G EEWAL CHANDRA SH SHEFKHAR CF SH SHANKAR DUTT 56350
223 ST KANILESH SHLONMVED SINGIH SE30A
222 YH AJAR SINGH aH BHOOR!I SINGH Saay
223 Sh OHANNU SING 838

SH RAMMN SINGH
L JRESH SIMNGH
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198
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SMT.MANJU DEVI
SH.RAJ KUMAR GUPTA
SH.UMED SINGH RAWAT
SMT.RAJ KANWAR
SH.BAL KISHAN
SH.RAM PRASAD MAHANT
SMT.PAVITRA TRIPATHI
SH.GANGA CHARAN
SH KUMAR SINGH

SH KHYAL SINGH
SH,VISHNU DEV SAHU
SH,DURGA PADARATH
SMT.SITA SAHU
SMT.PHOOLA RAWAT
SH.KISHAN LAL MISHRA
SMT LAXMI DEVI
SH.HAZI SALAHUDDIN
SH,JAGDISH

SH RAM PHAL

SMT PANMESHWAR! DEVI
SH.PRASADI LAL
SH.RAM PADARATH
SMT DROPADI DEVI

SH BHASO SINGH

SMT MUNNI DEVI

SMT KALAWATI DEVI
SH. RAJMAL SHARMA
SH.DHANPAL SINGH
SH.M S CHAUHAN

SH R.Pa CHAUHAN
SH.R .S CHAUHAN

SH NARESH SINGH

SMT JASSO DEV

SMT KUSUM LATA

I

SH SURENDIRA GUPTA
SHLRAM NATH GUIPTA
SH.GUTTAR SINGH RAWAT
SH.KANWAR PRAMOD SINGH
SH.ASHA RAM
SH.VOHANI RAM

SH.MM TRIPATHI
SH.DEVI CHARAN
SHNATHU RAM
SH.NATHU RAM
SHMARAVI 1P SALIL
SH.PRASADI LAL
SHIRAJA SALIU
SH.GOPAL SINGH RAWAT
SH.GANGADHAR MISHRA
SHRAJENDRA KR GARG
SH.HAZI SAMAN
SH.MANGAL RAO

SH SHIV CHARAN

SH. THAN SINGH
SH.FOUDANI SAHL
SH.PRASALN LAL
SH.DIGAMBAR MISHRA
SHAMRIT SINGH |
SH.ASRAFI LAL GUPTA
SH UMA SHANKER SHUKLA
SH MALU RAM SHARMA
SH RAM SARAN
SH.B.L.CHAUHAN

SH. B8.L.CHAUHAN

SHEB L CHAUHAN
SH.SHOKHI SINGH
SH.MAHENDRA SiNG!

SEHLISHWAR SHARMA
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YES

SMT BHAGWATI DEVI SH.DEVI DUTT SHARMA S-611A PLOT YES YES
ﬁm SH.MADAN GOPAL SH.JANSI RAM $6120 PLOT 20401022 YES NO Yra
129 SMT.REETA DEVI SH.SHANKER SINGIH S-6120 PLOT YES YES YEs |
130 ZAHIRA MOHD ZAKIR $-612A PLOT YES NO YEd
131 SH.BISHNU NATH SEAL SH HAR| PADE SEAL S-814 B PLOT 9818605872  YES YES YES /
132 SH.RANU CHOUDHARY SH.N.K.CHOUDHARY 5-614C PLOT 22484413 YES YES YES
133 SMT.MUNNI DEVI SH KOMAL SINGH S-616 PLOT YES YES YES |
134 SH.YOGENDRA SINGH CHAUHAN SH.SURENDRA SINGH CHAUHAN S-616 PLOT 56250421  YES YES YES
135 SH.BALESHWAR BHARTI SH.VASUDEV BHARTI S-6138 PLOT 22484536  YES YES YES
136 SH.CHANDRA SHEKHAR FD. SH.BADI SAHU 5-612B PLOT 0835011282  YES YES YES
137 SH.SHARDA PD.SHUKLA SH.RAM SUNDER SHUKLA S-6128 PLOT YES - YES YES'
138 SMT.SUNAINA DEVI SH.RANJEET GUPTA S$-612 B PLOT 22481285  YES YES YES
138 SH.GAURI SHANKER SHARMA  SH.RICHH PAL SHARMA $-6128 PLOT 22483721  YES YES YES
140 SMT ZENNAT SH.BAHAR ALI SAYED S-616A PLOT 22481282  YES YES YES
141 SH.DEEPAK KHURANA SH.S.P.KHURANA 5-615 PLOT 9873187418  YES YES YES
142 SH TUNTUN SINGH 5H.RAJENDRA SINGH S-612E PLOT 22481959  YES YES YES
143 SMT.CHANDRA PRABHA SH.LALAN PD.SINGH S-612 D PLOT YES YES YES
144 SH.AMAR SINGH SH.HEERA LAL S-6B0 PLOT YES YES YES
145 SH,K.B.DUBEY SH.H.P. DUBEY S-660 PLOT NO YES YES
146 SH.H.P.DUBEY 'SH.R.D.DUBEY S-660 A PLOT 22485619  YES YES YES
147 SH.GANGA RAM SH.MUKAND RAM S-660 PLOT YES YES YES
148 SMT.USHA DEVI SH.VISHNU DEV PRASAD 5-613 PLOT 22482374  YES YES YES
149 SMT MANJU SINHA SH.ARJUN MEHTO 5614 B PLOT YES YES YES
150 SH.BACHCHU PRASAD SH.BENGALI PRASAD S-615 PLOT 22481436  YES YES YES
151 SH.MOHAN LAL SAINI SH.BHOORA RAM S.616B PLOT YES YES YES
152 SMT.MANJU DEVI SH.DINESH PRASAD ' S-612 D PLOT u818115863  YES YES YES
153 SH KISHAN DEV PRASAD SH.PYARE MEHTO $612 PLOT YES YES YES
154 SH.JERMANY SINGH SH.AMIRAK SINGH $-812D PLOT YES YES YES
1565 SH.RAM PRAKASH SH.HAR! SINGH 5-660 PLOT YES YES YES
156 SMT SUSHILA DEVi SH.R.B.SHARMA 8-615 PLOT YES YES YES
157 SMT PRABHA DEVI SH RAM SWARTH SINGH S-615 PLOT NO NO YES
158 SH CHANCHAL KR AGGARWAL  3H 5.3 AGGARWAI 5-614 2 PLOT NO 0 YES
158 SH CHANDRA PRAKAS 5H.PREM CHAND 3-615 PLOT YES YES (e
160 SH GAURAV BANSA! SH MAHESH BANSA! 5-538 PLOT ND M= 10
181 SWMT KANTI DEVI 3H RAJFSHWAR NAS it PLOT YES YES :
B2 ST IRATI DEVI : PLOT = _
W53 St ArAlRAV SING = s CIENRT, . s i PLOT hg1aaz : YE&Q
164 SH JAI PRAKASH SHARMA SH.CHHOTU PRASAD SHATRLS. m.uzhmghz_ o 3425505 YES I
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NAME OF RESIDENT WELFARE ASSOCIATION :

- —

INFORMATION IN RESPECT OF 1_uo_um_u._.<_.0c¢zm_um OF THE OF THE UNAUTHORISED COLGNY ( TO BE
PROVIDED BY RESIDENT WELFARE ASSOCIATION )

NAME AND ADDRESS OF COLONY : NEHRU ENCLAVE PART -1 AND Il SCHOOL BLOCK, SHAKARPUR DELHI -110092.

NEHRU ENCLAVE SUDHAR SAMITI ( REGD.)

.

S.NO.[NAME OF FATHER'S / PLOT NO/ [WHETHER [TELEPHONE |WATER  |ELECTRICITY|WHETHER
PROPERTY HUSBAND'S HOUSE  |PLOTI NO., IF ANY |(YESINC ) |CONNECTION/MEMBER OF
OWNER NAME NO. FLAT (YESINO) _[RWAISOCIETY_

101 SH.KANHIYA LAL SHAMSUKHA  MOHAN LAL SHAMSHUKHA ~ S-610A PLOT 22484914  NO YES YES
102 SH.RAJENDER PD.KOCHAR SH.JIWAN MAL KOCHAR S-610B PLOT 22484604  YES YES YES
103 SH.KAMAL JIT SINGH SH KULMOHAN SINGH S-611 PLOT NO NO YES
104 SH.JAGAT SINGH KOCHAR SH.J M KOCHAR S-611E PLOT NO NO YES |
105 SH.NITA KOCHAR SH.MOTI LAL KOCHAR S-611A PLOT 22484914  NO YES YES
106 SH.SUMAN KOCHAR SH.RAJENDER PD.KOCHAR S811B PLOT 22484604  YES YES YES
107 SH.MAHENDER PAL SH.R.D.JUNEJA S-614 PLOT 9811075451  NO NO YES
108 SMT.INDU SINHA SH.SHAILENDRA S-614 PLOT YES YES YES
109 SMT.PRAMILA DEVI SH.BRIJ KISHOR PRASAD S-614 PLOT 22483850  NO YES YES
110 SMT.MANJU DEVI SH VINAY SINGH 5614 PLOT 22481330  NO YES YES
111 SMT.MUNNI DEVI SH KOMAL SINGH 5616 PLOT YES YES YES
112 SMT.SAVITA SETH SH.S.P SETH S-616 PLOT 22481606  YES YES YES
113 SMT.URMILA SHARMA SH.SHUBASH SHARMA 5-616 PLOT 22481030  YES YES YES
114 SH.SHANKER THAKUR SH.BANARAS| THAKUR S-B14A PLOT 22467029  YES YES YES
| 115 SMT.PANO DEVI SH KAMESHWAR SINGH S-614 B PLOT 9810669206  YES YES YES
116 CH.RAJENDER SINGH SH.SULATAN SINGH $-614C PLOT 22014622  YES YES ES
117 SH.GANGA PRASAD SH.VISHNU DEV SAHU S-512 PLOT YES YES NO
118 SMT.ARCHANA DEV! SH UMESH SHARMA 5512 B PLOT YES NO YES
119 SHDEVENDRA SINGH SH BABU LAL SINGH S-612E PLOT 9811540420  YES NO VES
SH.SURENDRA SINGH Sri BABULAL SINGH PLOT
SH.RAVINDRA SINGH SH,BABULAL SINGH PLOT
120 MOHD AHSIQ AL MOHD. SARIF AHMED -811F PLOT NO YES YES
127 SHMIJAY SINGH SHS N SINGH 5141E PLOT YE& =

122
123
19
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65
66
67
68
69
70
7
72
73
74
78
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
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87
88
89
90
91
82
93
94
95
86
97
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SMT.VARKHA ARVIND

SH.UMESH ARVIND

SH.RAJ KUMAR/ RAJ PAL SH MANGAT RAM
SH. 8 K.BHATTACHARYA

SH.S.BHATTACHARYA
SH MAUJI SAHU
SH.SURENDRA SINGH
SH.TRIVENI SINGH
SH.SHANKAR MANDAL

SH.RAMESH CHAND

SMT.PUSHPA

SMT.SHANICHARA DEVI
SMT.SURAJ MUKHI
SMT.DAMYANTI DEVI
SMT.MEWATI DEVI
SMT.ANGOORI DEVI
SMT.SUMARTI DEVI

SH.CHANDER

SMT.KHUSBUN
SH.DEVI SINGH
SH.ABDUL AZIZ
SMT.MANJU SINHA
SH.RAJESH KUMAR
SMT.KAMLA DEVI
SH.VISHNU DEV PD.
SH.RAM KHILAWAN SING SH AMRIT RAM
SMT.SHANT!I DEVI
SMT.GOPALI DEVI
SMT.TULSA DEVI
SMT.CHANDRAWATI

SMT.BABITA

SMT BIMLA DEVI
SMT USHA DEVI
SH.NAVRANG KUMAR
SH EHOLA RAM
SHVIUAY SINGH BOTHRA SHITHAN MAL 86
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SHAMIT SAHU
SH.BHATTU SINGH

SH.BATTU SINGH
SH.SUKHDEV MANDAL
SH.AJAY KUMAR PATANJ SH.D.P.PATANJAL
SH.BALE PRASAD

SH.NAROTTAM

SH.DAYA RAM CHAUHAN
SH.RANM SINGAR SINGH
SH.HARI LAL PURI
SH.MURARI LAL
SH.TEK CHAND

SH.MOTI LAL -

SH.SURI
SH HABIB

SH.PREM DAS
SH.SHAMSHER KHAN
SH.MUNNA PRASAD

SH.VISHNU DEV PRASAD

SMT.SITA RAM PD.
SH.CHOTTU PRASAD

SH.RAM KR|ISHAN
SH.PREM VALLABH SHARMA
SH,RATTAN LAL
SH.NATHU RAM
SHRAM DAS
SH.RAM CHANDRA SINGH
BH.SHIV CHANDRA SINGH
SH.RAJINDER KUMAR

SH JAGAN NATH
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S-604
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27 SHRAJENDER PRASAD SH GHASITA MAL 5680 PLOT 22481339 MY Yi& YIS

28 SMT.KAMLESH DEVI SH.NAND KISHOR PANDEY S5-598 PLOT 22481889 YES YES YHS
29 SMT.BHAGWANTI DEVI SH SANT LAL S-HUG A PLOT  2dibi2 Y Yl Yiliekh
30 SMT.MANJU DEVI SHL.VINEY SINGH SE01A PLOT - YES YES YES
31 SMT.VANDANA SAINGER SH H.P SAINGER 5-600 PLOT 22483711 YES Yl i
32 SMT.SHYAM RAJI SH.PARSHU RAM 5592 A PLOT 22483511 YES YES YES »
33 SH.JEET SINGH SH GAINDA RAM S-50808 PLOT 22484471 YES YCS YIS
34 SH.SATYA PRAKASH SH HARI RAM 5-598 PLOT - YES YES YES ¢ _
35 SH.RAMESH CHAND SH.INDER SINGH ' 5605 PLOT 22481618 YES YES Yiis
36 SMT.TULSI DEVI SH.JAGAT SINGH 5-605B PLOT 95120 26860 YES NO YES
37 SMT.IMRATI DEVI SH.SHER SINGH S-603 PLOT - YES YES b i
38 MOHD.ISLAM SHEIKH MOHD.FAIZ BAKSH S-604A PLOT 22483866131 YES YES YEL
38 SUBRATI/ NAZMA SUBRATI S-604A PLOT 22482204 YES NG YES
40 SH.GOVIND DHAR SH CHANDER DHAR 5-604 PLOT 9899731036 YES NO YES
41 SH.TELU RAM SH.DAL CHAND 5-605 PLOT 9891692278 YES YES YES
42 SH.SHYAM SINGH SH.DAL CHAND 5-B07 A PLOT 33129865 YES YES YES
43 SMT SURINDER KAUR  SH.RANJEET SINGH S-609 A PLOT 22050497 YES YES YES
44 SMT MUNNI DEVI SH.KISHAN LAL S-600 A PLOT - YES YES YES
45 SMT CHAMPA DEVI SH.CHAJJU RAM S610D PLOT - YES YES YES
46 SH.BHUPENDRA CHOUDISH.N.S.CHOUDHARY 5-610 PLOT 9810454692 NO YES YES .
47 SMT.LAXMI DEVI SH.KAILASH PRASAD S-510 PLOT 9899188353 MO YES YES
48 SMT.NIRMLA RAN! SH HANS RAJ S5-610 PLOT 0868281774 YES YES YES
49 SHVIKRAM SHARMA/SH.\SH.C.L.SHARMA 5610 PLOQT 9871340320 YES YES YES
50 SHEBHOQP SINGH SH.MAHI LAL §-606 FLOT - YES YES YES
51 SH.PREM PAL SINGH SH.SATYA RAM SINGH 5-506A PLOT 22481471 YES YES YES
52 SH.RANJEET GUPTA SH.KARU GURTA ¢ 5-603 PLOT - YES YES YES
53 SMT.LALITA DEWVI SH.SARJU GUPTA " s.803 PLOT - YES YES YES
54 MOHD ABDUL KHALIQ  MOHDABDUL GHANI KHAN S-603 PLOT 9810612768 YES YES YES
55 MOHD ABDUL HABIB MOMD SULTAN 5-602 PLOT YES YES YES
56 SMT SEEMA YADAV SH K. P.YADAV S804 PLOT 22481195 YES YES YES
57 5H K S CHAUHAN SH.VEER SINGH 5.604 PLOT 22481543 YES YES YES |
8 ANWARI BEGUM INAYAT AL 5-506 PLOT . YES YES YES
50 SH RAM PRAKASH SH HARI SINGH 5-505 PLOT . NO YES YES |
50 SMT JAI RANI DEVI SHRAJENDRA PD.SINGH 56000 PLOT 22481280 YES YES YES
61 SH RAJENDRA PD.SINGH SH GOVINDG MERTC S.805.8 PLOT 22481260 ‘ES YES ‘ES
H FAJESY KUMAR SH BIAN BN < ATEA PLOT MO YES ves

it E -1 FATH BHASLEEAL SH s A SRAS LA ey f 5 *.r. ._
S5 SHCNAN PRASA SHRRAZ FRASAT 8.8 SHA \RMA ' . yee
Presid
Nehry Enlcava, m"....,ﬂnr.mwnmma_._. R
ﬂmmmhammf_ﬂmv. L f ._u. A I n.- -.I.QQu
S-635, NoRr: & o SSQCalion)

n.... ichave School Ble ok
Shakz: ur Delhi 110022



PART -lI

INFORMATION IN RESPECT OF PRPPERTY OWNERS OF THE UNAUTHORISED COLUNY ( TO BE |
PROVIDED BY RESIDENT WELFARE ASSOCIATION )

NAME AND ADDRESS OF COLONY : NEHRU ENCLAVE PART -1 AND I, SCHOOL BLOCK, m—._.px.b_a_ucm DELHI-110092,

NAME OF RESIDENT WELFARE ASSOCIATION : NEHRU ENCLAVE SUDHAR SAMIT! ( REGD.)

S.NO|NAME OF FATHER'S / PLOT NO/ \WHETHER |TELEPHONHWATER ELECTRICITY WHETHER
PROPERTY HUSBAND'S HOUSE PLOT/ NO., IF ANY |(YES/NO.) |CONNECTION |MEMBER OF
OWNER NAME NO. FLAT (YES INO.) RWAJISOCIETY

1 SH.JUTENDRA MOHAN MA SH HOSIYAR SINGH MANN 5-584 A PLOT YES YES YES
2 SMT.RADHA RANI SH.KHEM CHAND 5-594 PLOT YES YES NO
3 GURMEET SINGH SH.BHAGWAN SINGH 5-5495 PLOT 22481120 YES YES YES _
4 UNTRACEABLE { BUILTUP_) S-594A - = NO NO NO |
5 SMT.RENU CHANANA SHASHOK KR .CHANANA 5-595 PLOT 22075057 NO. NO NO
68 SHR.EDAROGA SH.E R.DAROGA 5-595B PLOT 22481202 NO. YES YES
7  SHASHISH GOYAL SH.S.P.GOYAL S5-595C PLOT 22484944 YES YES YES
8 SHIVHANUMAN MANDIR - - - - NO NO NO
9 SH.PRITHVI RAJ SH.NEKI RAM S5-601 m_._n:r . YES NO YES
10 SH.SATNAM SINGH SH.LALA DHUNI CHAND 5-601 PLOT 22481760 NO. YES YES
11 SMT.SUDHA GUPTA SHRK.GUPTA 5-801 PLOT 9810301215 YES YES NO
12 SMT.VIDYA DEVI SH BINDA PRASAD : 5-601/2 PLOT 22482136 YES YES YES
1 MOHD SAHIL MOHD SEHZAD ' 5-600 PLOT - YES YES NO
14 MOHD SAHIL MOHD.SEHZAD 5-800 PLOT - YES YES NO
15 SH.R.E.DAROGA SH.E .R.DAROGA S-592 PLOT 22481202 YES YES YES
16 SMT.RADHA SH.SHIV PRASAD S-592 PLOT 224817186 YES YES YES
17 SMT.KAMLESH DEVI SH.NAND KISHDR PANDEY S-593 PLOT 224818889 YES YES YES
18 SMT DARSHNA RANI SH.JAGOISH LAL 5-595 PLOT - YES YES YES
19 SH KHEM GI}ZD SH MELA RAM 5-5498 PLOT 22481909 YES YES YES
20 SMT BIMLA RAN SH.KHEM CHAND S5-5386 C FLOT 22481909 YES YES YES
21 SMT USHA .____JTT% SH RAJESH PD MISHRA S-597 A PLOT ”_.m.ﬂ.:c ¢2 YES YES =5
22 SH.BALWANT SINGH SAJ Sri CHANDRA SINGH SAJWAN S-537 PLOT 12481925 YES YES
23 SMT SAVITA REVE SH.C WWAND KR .GUPT/ 5-5208B E._.J.ﬁ YES YES
Zn SHDEVDNDER SiMEH SH SOHAN STNGH 5-538 A P FA 5 Hlo YES res i
25 SHS P SUPTA SH PHOOL .u_.:.u.._,.. E 23 T 25162077 NO 0
25 SHSKGOYAL st CuLZnRIELAL GOY. @ mUMwI__PxE_) 2482217 NG =

.?__r 1Th ﬁr nlea o ma._\m_&___w_...__n

(Regi _r..__.. Tjddhar Samiti (Regd §
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GOVI. OF NCT OF DELHI
URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
{ UNAUTHORISED COLOMNIES CELL )
QH LEVEL, 'C' WING DELHI SECRETARIAT,
‘ I.P. ESTATE : NEW DELHL.

Acknowledgement receipt’

~rolicalion  for  regularisalion  of  unaulhorised  colony named

et b N Eomsadotst, Sl o 9 T o S

on behalf of RWA c:ic::ngwilhéi.lgpgp'mgﬁxtaﬂs of properly owners.

President .
Nehru Enlcave, Sudhar Samiti (Reg }
(Residents’ Yaifare Assocation)

S-636, Nehru Enciave School B_Inck.,l
Shakarrin, Delhi-110082 - N ~h

( SIGNATURE )
serucationNo. b 0 g 20

DATED | 21} |-z,}et1
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e shall keep accounts of zeceipts and expendhitite of
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CoocncllalIONG OF 3 % KEHRU BNCLAVE SUDHAR SAMITL, DELII- 9 \‘} t’
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owoies and addressese occupationge

wie weGe Shukla, Sezvice «
5/0e Uaie shukla,

1./0s5-627, shakarpur,

Lchizo ,eEnclave, pelhi- 92.
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sohool wlock, shakaxpul,
palhi - 92« 1-




coemDMo EBESOLS 3 we the undexa Sigoed exe

coiety Lamaly o Bilal EMCLAVE SUdtak SwdTl, ElHle 92 %

desirous of faraing,

(RN

———

-

.on wocioties acylotzation act of 1860, as

cational Copital Texzitoxy of Dolhd in pursuancd of *he mml‘;

L ascociastion of the ﬂdﬂt" ™

applicaile to tha

— . —— —

zl. Loe L2zag and galregsEge Occupationse

signaturese

fie Jgan sundex shaxiose
Soe ghe Joab Lal ghazma,
Soe =036, chakex puax.

culie chuievey pelhls oo

la sarvices

ite TZiveni singha 0~ilal notkeXe

e gae shuttu Siegh,
LAos 59604ma, Shakax PUE.
calisy BReloves Lelids go

Za e e Sw chmﬂlm # MG-
./ce Late ghe Bale Chashan,

= 623, kehru gnclave,

Lao2l glock,

L:akaspur 4 '}.Blhl" 92«

s lieKe vangdoy

Lo gL 03, tieaia sbclave,
sk Bk s DELRA=D2e

sexvivee

le ualstua phertl,
_/3s Jne puncay Zhaitd,

w/oe 613=de Shakar FUE.
LoaeE Enclave, Delhis 92+

social xoxkBLe

Ln

—ee palliant ingh sajuax,
“oe De nander singh sajuer,
< /ae 5591, shakar k. kKehzue

i2lavee Dulhis 93.

Cvb Siam Chand,

Ve 5~636 4 gchool plock,
kS Eneslve Shakar pur,

J1d=02s

yeaew imai‘

ey

G e

TesssssveIsIRsENIREEE

=

| -

e e ey

L=l

. ig.llm:l!!._sl;!ﬁg .

&3

o
iy
> i

5
T

- : ‘.':
AL LA L L LI L ]

==
-

| #®sescsccessessenreses

.....

——



o

104

o 3 B

CTomm 204 AdGIeseess Omtwaii;*w-
Lie UsCe Shukla, sexvices sRLE e

/0 Uste gshukla,
L Soes621. Shakarpul ¢
.uhzue Enclave, pelhis 92e

S1e Raa prasad Mshant , glo.- FBEvice:
Sie Loni Radme

5-520 a. hehru BEaclave,

_chool Block, shakarpul.

oelhi- 92
: - ”
:h« Rajendra krasad ; uoiness .
Lo ofjahan Lal EM‘ ’ '
. /oe5~610,B, hehzu Enclave,
sohool Block, shakszpur,
palhi= 93«
Jie Om ved singh, sexvicee

3/0e dheajab sSingh.
Soe5=639, Hehzu Enclave.
scheool plock, sShakazpuze.
oclhi-= 92«

;-;\-! '3‘,*—-—_-‘. " s Wi




e acucers of the governiog wody to whom the Hanagement of ﬂnU‘
ioty ip entrusted as reguirxed uncexr ssction 2 of the societies
L tubrataon act 3860, as aspplicecle to the National Capital Texxitosy

2lhi, aka oy £ollows g

fa oimiedies wolY 8 The rames, addresses, occupations and Mwﬂim'a_;

sLel.ve LA3G5 ehd sidressese Cocupaticnss pesiynationge

o e— -

Freaicend e

e 4. yam sunder gharma, eivices

e die g31 LGl Shazma,
L/ADw 5=036, gnakar pur,
ita eniiclave, Dalhie.

e he Triveni ﬂn#‘]' S5oclal Horkers ﬂ“ Pﬂl’-ﬂl‘tl
Joe o ghattu singh,
e D=E0=—a, Shekar pur,
uhiry Enclave,s Deihie

. gensral sacretary
3 = Me3e Chauhan, Sexvice . »

o/oeLata ghe BeLe chavhan,
=023, Liehzu Enclave,
coh2ol glock,

LlulaEEZs Delhi= 92.

49 e pelle FaOGBY . Bergicae Tizazuzor e

iJo. 5=593, Hehru Enclave,
{Bicker puz ,pelhi=92.

e ie salshwaz phaztd, Soclal widrkere m g 5 Gl
-/0s sh pasdev pharti,

2/0e 3=613=Be shakar pur,
Lcada prielave, Dalhiie

o 1. saluant singh sajwar, SCviicd kersone - yeabere _
Lsoe She Chander singh Bajwaz, : - | Egdd B2 ,{
Sue $~597, shaksr Pur, Nehpi- e
slelave , Delhie

¥+ _h&i ¥hem chand, Retixed persone Hembess
w/os 559, school Block,

.difa Encalve shakar Par. ’ R IE
L_.-'-:.E".i-'gz. o = i
et 495

c‘.ﬂ&\«r@ e nﬂé . deesp/ 20
IS
i s \{i;' o bl

) P N R o
ﬂe"-‘,(g,ﬁ?' ﬂ?‘\'\ir L0 /m




sl UadelCls @

in cach or in any kind ox acqulre by ary othex lawful ways and

\,i’J\

r2gng and spehd the sans %o fuolfil all or any of the alms and
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eini-110006 «
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'1. | SOCIETIES REGISTRATION ACT,

(XXI) OF 1860

Registration No. S/ 449959 /2004

| certify that Nehvu Endave Sudhar Samib’ Delhi-g3 .

— X

1 e | located at

2626 Nehvu énhcdave Cehool Rlowie Shakasbuw |
" T

7 : 7

Delie 92 ¢« S—————t ety o

been registered wunder Societies Registration
- XXI of 1860.

Given under my hand at Delhi on this _ 23~ day of

._'-m'..a , Two thousand Four.

1.-'-:" (“ﬂ_’
| ee & paid
\Q}

RYs

" ( RASHMI KRISHNAN)
Registrar of Societies

Govt. of NCT of Delhi
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(Residents’ Welfare Association)
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Shakarpur, Delhi-110092

NEHRU ENCLAVE SUDHAR SAMITI (Regd\L ‘
o

%
»’In. 3!2&?2? ﬁmf wzz:o?'Lﬂ
Gov# cg’ NeT %{T&d/z #

P Cstore New Nelliz

{(} a1 W&Jﬁz' ;%:- j—cj/b %e:fua‘rﬁ&/ Mﬁﬂ?ﬁ o

f?:/?m"j og N /i cﬂr(,/m:?q'iw,{/,,é efi@-:azf"zé' Nehow &azcém
Scltiord P‘:écﬁr OF refizes Qﬁ Delloe' pocoe,

/ %f’/* cateor Frs o

2, cazf' ,,s/mfm 2. /Jwgaf Kol
%egﬁuééfm 3 j/ifvlﬁ[chﬁ"m %, No {3p /
4, ,{,g_ii' a'g HJ'M&E' A Cunress,

5 ¢ ( &Z ouf ,Qf,,? Sestirce F’/;m; K
&, / axud Fhya %/6

7 ezl Flon 72 /7.'7;35
8, 1/
9

&mdm ey Somr)
fo, d’lf;vz:{}ff?f'?f{ozé? :

I Nooe fhoon Seagé?

71‘%@)

A
S.8. SHARMA

President
ve, Siudhar Samiti b}
S.giesw'r 18" Welfare Assocation
36, Nemu Enclave School Block,
Shakarr : Ji, Cethi-110092




R

. |20 A &
~s ~Registration Certificate of Resident Society 17&% Bt M-:f‘ Ahv’-ﬂt-'f
._* ~Existing Layout Plan of the colony on the scale of 1:1000, services plan,

survey plan prepared by an Architect/Town Planner 7%
e Improved layout plan, if any (optional) N B
\:/.Complete list of members with details such as plot Nos. and area of the
colony \} {5
e Land status with Khasra No. accompanied by a site plan giving the
physical description of the site N©
e Certificates duly signed by the authorized signatory of Resident
Society/owner and the Architect/Town Planner f\} ﬁ
.» kayout Plan shall be authenticated by the authorized signatory of
Resident Society and Architect/Town Planner éﬁhﬂ%ﬁ/f;’
» Undertakings: N-2R
i. That they shall abide by the layout plans as may be
approved with or without conditions
ii. That they shall transfer the land available, if any for social
infrastructure in the name of the DDA or the MCD/NDMC,

free of cost, in order to provide such social infrastructure

U/lmlemnit_\' bond %ﬁ/ﬁ C/(/\




MOST IMMEDIATE

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI

URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

10™ LEVEL, DELHI SECRETARIAT,
L.P.ESTATE NEW DELHI

FNo. |- DS IUD 1 vce [ 2605 fl:s% Dated: L{ h’h o0~

To
S. 636 Akihvse Enilowe

Al 92

Sub: Verification of documents of unauthorized colonies for the purpose of regularization.

Sir,

A preliminary scrutiny of the application submitted by the unauthorized colony and figuring
at séset No. J3p of the list of such unauthorized colony has been made. It has been noted
that you have not submitted the following required documents, along with your application:-

AS pw Cheedd I.;.f.,{- = med -

Registration Cerpificate issued by the Regiswrar of Societies, GNCT of Delhi.
Lay Out Plan, Services Plan, Survey Plan.
Undertaking.

Indemnity Bond.
List of members of the colony along — details of area etc.

L e Ll b =

You are therefore, requested to kindly get the registration of your resident society done
immediately, if not already registered, with the Registrar of Societies GNCT of Delhi. A copy of the
certificate along with other deficient documents as pointed out above may please be got ready as the
government of NCT of Delhi proposes to hold a camp shortly for rectification of deficiencies in the
application forms.

This is in pursuance of the decision to grant a provisional registration certificate. The date
and time of the camp would be notified through public advertisement.

f,'nc!' . & ,,’fﬁa/éw Yours fgithfully,

(J.G. ARORA)
DY. SECRETARY (UC)

I
7

o G5
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GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI
URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
10™ LEVEL, DELHI SECRETARIAT,
I.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI
F. No. 1-33/UC/UD/Policy/08/PF/ Dated:- ~% /ﬂ*&f o

The President / Secretary

Nehrie £n clew e

locﬂ'f‘ : 2 ‘?"ﬂ

Sho Ko o

Registration No. _| S

Sub: - Eligibility slip for issuance of Provisional Regularization Cerificate.

M, in

The documents submilied by you have been scrutinized and your
unauthorized colony bearing Registration No. 30 has been found eligible

tor issuance of Provisional Certificate of Regularization.

ﬂrﬁ Yours fajthfully,

s {
w ¢ (lnch%ﬂgg

\ () NJL o Counter No.

Urban pryatonmant Deptt.
(e ol b sl L
peini Sevistarfist few welnd

[ i
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DELHI GOVERNMENT

Provisional RIS

of Regularization

No. : F.1-33/UC/UD/2004/Pt-1Il/ Dated £/ 2/0% ...
It is certified that the residents DMMKIM P—Z-fj? Mﬂ' .g
unauthorised colony, having Regd. number......... L300, ,represented through

Sh/dds... eSS htrma o ...
(President/Secretary) of thebl/h{dmﬁ:&d’,.%.guf%oaety Ltd. (registered
under the Society Registration Act, 1861) having registration number.f:.éf.ﬁgﬁ/m
have fulfilled the requirement of Clause 4 of the Regulations for Regularization of
unauthorised colonies in Delhi, notified by the Government of India vide notification No.

5.0. 683 (E) dated the 24th March, 2008 and amended vide notification No. S.0. 1452
dated the 16th June, 2008, and, thust#ehrme. Spali, PTLLL Scbhaf Block,.........
unauthorised colony is provisionally regularized. Wﬂ/ W" 92,

This provisional regularization certificate shall be subject to the scrutiny of the
requisite documents, by the local body/ Delhi Development Authority/ GNCTD, with
regard to fulfillment of conditions stipulated under the aforesaid Regulations. The

unauthorised colonies fulfilling those conditions shall only be considered for final
regularization.

The final boundary of the aforesaid colony would be fixed by the GNCTD only

after completing all requisite formalities including those in Clause 3 of the Regulations.

By order and in the name of the Lt.
Governor of the National Capital

Territory of Delhi

RAJ KUMAR CHAUHAN | ( MADHUKAR)
Urban Development Minister Joint Secretary (UC)

Govt. of NCT of Delhi
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Regn ne — fga

CHECK LIST FOR LAND STATUS OF UNAUTHORIZED COLONY
nr THE REVENUE AUTHORITY I.e, D.C. OFFICE,

(1)
(2)

(3

(4)

(5)
(6)

(7)

(8)

(9)

Nane of the Coleny NE HQ_ EN CLIQ'VC PM"I lezﬂ

(AR E R TN Y sEREFERANIRATRNAI RN RS

Sched plocle  ghew Jcomy PUY
S1, Ne. in the list
of 1071 i-itoctIO!mclttpllr-I-'i'-ii'Ot

Hame of Revenue St "UL N“’?’a

Sub-div. si.on &

v r
Revense Distt., Sakey pwr kAot

Pelice Statien
Pin Code sl EERA TR AL A g e R R B AR B AR AR R R

Mamas of MCD Zene .-nttm#tﬁﬁ:cit-o-o'--

Date since when
celeny exists til‘Bill tnonoo-- é.ﬁ/lllilllﬂll

Descriptien of
bﬁ'und-‘r}' tll!lllltiligﬁ:mﬁ-ll l'.if

Total nuabver eof
built up structures -
in ths celeny

(a) ‘l on 31, °3|93-uno-no-n.U'GGUPlld 3tmﬂmlﬂ-.3-p-i

(b} *3 -n 31'031021|!;l’litlfi.lmmp-t‘d -’tm‘cturu’lll!l?

Appreximate population
r’sidins i“ ghﬂ c'l'ny ..."I.I.I.'I....'.;W/r

Details of status and area of Land as en 31.03,2002

| Bigha Blowa(  )Heot,
(a) Area of Uaen Sabha Land Heot
[ N I T I S T B I A .

(b) Vested Grae Sabha Lsnd DTRG0

(c) Ares of land in the precess
of acquisition (acquired land) ..ee « + + » « oHect,

(d) Area of Private Lund . AU {?_ , Hact,
(e) Area of Oovt, Land & :
(1) D.D.A. Land gt g Lf  Heot,
(11) M.C.D. Land v v-s v v s s oHeot,
.l
%

T

~



9.
SLNo.100 Name of Colony- Nehru Enclave Part — I & I1, School Block
Reg. No. 13 Village- Shakarpur Khas
SN, | Khasra No. Area Award Possession | Compensation
\ 1 341/258 5-13 7/69-70 Taken Paid Govt. Land
i 2 341/258 0-9 -do- Record in Paid Govt. Land
| | tom condition
|3 [3427258 2-17 | -do- taken Not Paid Private
|T1 142/258 4-0 -do- (1-10) taken | Not Traceable
3 3427258 1-4 TA/69-70 Not available | Record tom
I condition
6t 255 3-3 T/69-T0 Taken Mot Traceable
7 254 4-10 -do- Record in Not Traceable
- torn condition
8 266/16 min 0-7 7/69-70 Taken Not Paid Private
9 266/16 min 0-5 -do- Taken Not Paid Private
10 | 265/16 2-0 -do- Taken Not Paid Private
_ ll] 329/243 2-8 -do- Taken Not Paid Private
112 330243 2-9 -do- Record in | Not Paid Private
i | torn condition
113 [ 3317243 1-12 -do- Record in Not Paid Private
L torn condition
[14 [2362272 2-13 -do- Record in Not Paid Private
. tom condition
l 15 | 236/22 4-3 -do- Taken Not Paid Private
{16 |237 4-4 -do- Record in | Not Paid Private
i tom condition
[17 [238 1-19 -do- Record in | Not Paid Private
| P tom condition
18 1239 1-19 -do- | Record in | Not Paid
| tom condition
19 | 240 2-17 -do- Record in Not Paid
torn condition
200 | 241 2-11 -do- Record in | Not Paid Private
tom condition
(21 | 242 3-11 ~do- Record in | Not Paid Private
I torn condition
Total Area 55-1
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(4) That the work shall be completed in stipulated period given in the estimates.

(5) That the monthly progress report separately for each work and expenditure shall be furnished
to Pr. Secretary (UD) for his appraisal.

(6) The implementing agency will communicate the monthly and progressing figure of
expenditure to this office and also render the monthly accounts on these accounts to PAO.

(7) That the codal formality shall be satisfied as are required in the general financial rules and
CPWD code.

(B) That the utilization certificate shall be furnished on completion of the jobs.

(9) That sale proceed to dismantled material shall be credited to this project. Separate account of
expenditure shall be maintained in respect of funds provided for construction of roads and
drains.

(10) The work shall be undertaken strictly as per the policy of GNCTD and in the manner
consistent with the orders of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in CWP No.4771/1893. The work
may be taken up strictly as per instructions issued from time to time by UD Deptt. , Gowt. of
NCT of Delhi. While selecting the roads due care be exercised that proposed roads cater to

the maximum traffic/population of the colony and does not pass through the vacant area of
the colony

(11) I&FC Deptt. shall ensure that the total expenditure during the current financial year
does not exceed the budget amount of Rs.100.00 crores for the financial year 2008-09.

(12) Centificate be given by concered S.E. for requirement of work.

(13) The work shall not be carried out in following types of unauthorised colonies:-

(@) Colonies/part of colonies falling on Govt. land / Original Gaon Sabha
land/Notified or reserved forest areas.

(b) Colonies/part of colonies which pose hindrances in the provision of
infrastructure facilities or fall in the area of ROW of existing/proposed railway
lines, master plan roads and major/trunk water supply and sewerage lines.

(c) Colonies located on ASI land or if it violates the provision of ancient
meonuments and Archaeological Sites and Remains Act, 1958.

(d) Residential buildings used for non - residential purposes except those

covered under the mixed land use regulations contained in the Master Plan
for Delhi-2021.

Yours faithfulby,

(MADHUKAR)

Joint Secretary (UC)
Encl: As above.

Development Commissioner, GNCTD, 5/9 Under Hill Road, Delhi.
Pr.Secretary (Finance), GNCTD, Delhi.

Pr.Secretary (Planning), GNCTD, Delhi.

The Controller of Accounts, GNCTD, B-Block, Vikas Bhawan, New
Delhi with the request to issue letter to I&FC Deptt. against this fund
allocation.

Deputy Controller of Accounts, UD Deptt.

Eng.-in-Chief, MCD for information.

Chief Engineer, DSIIDC for information.

PAQ-06, GNCTD, Tis Hazari, Delhi.

PAQ-22, Delhi Govt. Shankar Road, Delhi.

PS to Minister of Urban Development

PS to Pr.Secretary (UD). _ %/

Joint Secretary (UC)
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GOVT. OF DELHI
DEPTT.OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT
UNAUTHORISED COLONIES CELL

DELHI SECTT. DELHI

F.N0.272/UC/UD/2008/ |05t — S| Dated: 11~ £-24CQ

To
Chief Engineer (I&FC)
Govt. of NCT of Delhi,
4" Floor, ISBT Building,
Kashmere Gats,
Delhi.

Sub.  Administrative Approval and Expenditure Sanction for the development
works in unauthorised colony in East Delhi Assembly Constituency.

Sir,
| am directed to convey the expenditure sanction of the Lt. Governor, Gowt. of NCT of
Delhi for expenditure of Rs.101.57 lakhs (Rs.One Hundred and One Lakhs and Fifty Seven

Thousand only) for the following development works as per the estimates given by your
Deptt

S|, Regd. Name of the Name of the work Estimated \
No.| [n the | Colony cost |
: . list of (in lakhs) 3
| 1409 UCs :
| Nehru Enclave, | Construction of CC 24.00
Pt-l and I, roads and side drain in i
1. 130 School Block, | Nehru Enclave Pt-l and Il '
" Shakarpur. School Block Shakarpur
| | in Shahdara Block.

New Lahore Development of streets | 12.89
| . Colony, Shastri | and drains of Shastri

| 2. 1180 Nagar Gali Nagar in A/IC of Geeta
No.8A and A9, | Colony.
Delhi.
Rani Garden, Development of streets | 64.68
3 835 Shastri and drains of Rani

Nagar(Ambed- | Garden in A/C of Geeta
kar Park) Delhi. | Colony. B
L TOTAL- 10167 |

The expenditure on this A/C will be debitable to the Major Head ‘2217' A.8-Urban
Development, AB8(3) - Other Urban Development scheme A .8(3)(1)-Other
expenditure A .8(3)(1)(6)- “Provision of Essential Services in unauthorised colonies” in the
book of demand No.11-Delhi for the year 2008-09(Plan) for which the placement of fund of
Rs 100.00 crores(Rs.One Hundred crores only) has already been released at your disposal
vide letter dated 23.04.2008.

These work shall be executed by the I&FC Deptt. strictly in accordance with the
provisions contained in civil accounts Manual, CPWD Manual and general financial rules
subject to the following conditions and fulfillment of codal formalities.

(1) As per the decision of the Cabinet dated 20.11.2007, as far as possible, the cement
concreting roads in unauthorised colonies be done where water lines or sewer lines or any
other services have been laid thereby obviating the need to frequently cut the roads.(Copy of
the Order is enclosed).

(2) The work shall be carried out only in the layout plans as available in the record against the
unauthorised colony.

(3) That the work shall be completed strictly in accordance with the specification given in the
estimates. No variation in the specification will be done without prior approval of Pr. Secretary
(UD).
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That the work shall be completed strictly in accordance with the specification given in the estimates.

No variation in the specification will be done without prior approval of Pr.Secretary (UD).

That the work shall be completed in stipulated period given in the estimates.

That the monthly progress report separately for each work and expenditure shall be furnished to Pr.

Secretary (UD) for his appraisal.

The implementing agency will communicate the monthly and progressing figure of expenditure to

this office and also render the monthly accounts on these accounts to PAO.

That the codal formality shall be satisfied as are required in the general financial rules and CPWD

code

That the utilization certificate shall be furnished on completion of the jobs.

That sale proceed to dismantled material shall be credited to this project. Separate account of

expenditure shall be maintained in respect of funds provided for construction of roads and drains.

The work shall be undertaken strictly as per the policy of GNCTD and in the manner consistent with
the orders of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in CWP No.4771/19283. The work may be taken up
sinictly as per instructions issued from time to time by UD Deptt. , Govt. of NCT of Delhi. While
selecting the roads due care be exercised that proposed roads cater to the maximum

traffic/population of the colony and does not pass through the vacant area of the colony.

I&FC Deptt shall ensure that the total expenditure during the current financial year does not exceed

the budget amount of Rs.100.00 crores for the financial year 2008-09.
Certificate be given by concered S.E. for requirement of work

The work shall not be carried out in following types of unauthorised colonies -

(a} Colonies/part of colonies falling on Govt. land / Original Gaon Sabha land/Notified or reserved

foresl areas.

(o) Colonies/part of colonies which pose hindrances in the provision of infrastructure facilities or fall
in the area of ROW of existing/proposed railway lines, master plan roads and major/trunk water

supply and sewerage lines

(c) Colonies located on ASI land or if it violates the provision of ancient monuments and

Archaeological Sites and Remains Act, 1958

(d) Residential buildings used for non - residential purposes except those covered under the mixed

land use regulations contained in the Master Plan for Delhi-2021.

Yours faithfully,
o

(MADHUKAR)
Joint Secretary (UC)

Encl: As above.

"y

P

I (0

oo~

-
P

Development Commissioner, GNCTD, 5/9 Under Hill Road, Delhi.

Pr.Secretary (Finance), GNCTD, Delhi.

Pr.Secretary (Planning), GNCTD, Delhi.

The Controller of Accounts, GNCTD, B-Block, Vikas Bhawan. New Delhi with the reguest to issue
letter to I&FC Deptt. against this fund allocation

Deputy Controller of Accounts, UD Deptt

Eng -in-Chief, MCD for information.

Chief Engineer, DSIIDC for information.

PAO-06. GNCTD, Tis Hazari, Delhi

PAQ-22, Delhi Govt. Shankar Road. Delhi

PS to Mirister of Urban Development. -
PS ta Pr.Secretary (UD). 'q,/

Joint Secretary (UC)
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GOVT. OF DELHI [/5&7 & |
DEPTT.OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT

UNAUTHORISED COLONIES CELL
DELHI SECTT. DELHI

F No.286/UC/UD/2008/ IQ C’7I . 8 Q Dated g ,_’?. ~ QC’J & g

To
Chief Engineer (1&FC)
Govt. of NCT of Delhi,
4" Floor, ISBT Building,
Kashmire Gate,
Delhi

Sub: Administrative Approval and Expenditure Sanction for the development
works in unauthorised colonies in Mandawali Fazalpur and Geeta colony
Assembly Constituency.

Sir

| am directed to convey the expenditure sanction of the Lt. Governor, Govt. of NCT
of Delhi for incurring of expenditure of Rs 144 59 (Rupees One Hundred and forty four
lakhs and fifty nine Thousand only) for the following development works as per the
estimate given by your Deptt

-R_e_g-c-ll_ in | Estimated
the list of ga:ne o the Name of the work cost (Rs. in
1409 ucs | “Lolony lakhs )
- | RaniGarden | Construction of streets & | :
‘ Extn., Shastri drains in Rani Garden
1. ; 924 Nagar, Delhi - 31| Extn in A/C of Geeta 40.65
N N Colony I S
§ Nehru Enclave | Construction of ramp/
,‘ Part 1 & 11, approach road to connect
| School Block, UP Link road and Nehru
2 130 Shakarpur , enclave part —I, School 37.56
Block Shakarpur in
__ 1 | Shahdara o
Krishna Puri, Development of streets of |
_ Mandawali Krishna puri of '
3, 191 Fazalpur Mandawali Fazalpur A/C GRGH | |
N IR [ |in ShahdaraBlock | ‘
T T Total [T 14489 |
I

The expenditure on this A/C will be debitable under the Major Head '2217'A 8-
Urban Development A 8 (3) — other Urban Development scheme A.8(3)(1)(6)- "Provision
of Essential Services in unauthorised colonies” in the book of demand No. 11-Delhi for the
year 2008-09 (Plan) for which the placement of fund of Rs 100 .00 crore (Rs. One Hundred
Crores only) has already been released at your disposal vide letter dated 23.04.2008.

These work shall be executed by the I&FC Deptt. strictly in accordance with the
provisions contained in civil accourts Manual, CPWD Manual and general financial rules
subject to the following conditions and fulfiliment of codal formalities

(1) As per the decision of the Cabinet dated 20.11.2007, as far as possible, the
cement concreling roads in unauthorised colonies be done where water lines or
sewer lines or any other services have already been laid thereby obviating the
need to frequently cut the roads (Copy of the Order is enclosed).

(i) The work shall be carried out oniy in the layout plans as available in the record i
against the unauthornised colony




